TECHNICAL MATERIAL
SUBMITTAL
CONVENTIONAL FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM
BRAND : RAVEL
                      UL-LISTED
FIR E  A LA R M  CONTR OL PA NEL
RE-2554 is an UL Listed Microprocessor based conventional Fire Alarm

Doral, Florida 33172, USA.
Compatible Panel
Ordering Information
Electrical Specification
Operating Voltage 18 to 30V (24 V nominal) DC
Current ≤ 100 mA
Sound Level 80 - 100 db @ 1m
Flashes/min 60 times.
Operating Temperature -10 to 50° C
Relative Humidity ≤ 95%
Tone Type
Ambulance
Fire truck
Police Car Sound
Material FR ABS Plastic
Color Red
Mount Type Surface Mount/Flush mount
Dimensions 125H X 125W X 47D in mm
RE-25SS sounder cum strobe is designed for fire and security applications. It gives both audio and visual indication
in case of fire and emergency. The horns can be flush / ceiling mounted with /without back box. Strobe shall be
wired for signaling notification appliance flashing at 1Hz over entire voltage operating range. Strobe light consists
of Xenon flash tube. It Complies NFPA-72 standard and CE & RoHS certified.
- CE Certified
- RoHS Compliant.
- Easy to Install.
- Opeartes on 24VDC.
- 100dB @ 1m.
- Low Current.
- 3 types of field programmable tone.
- Ceiling / Flush mount.
RE-25SS / Rev 02-EN / 2020-2021
General
Features
1
CONVENTIONAL SOUNDER CUM STROBE
Specification
Model Description
RE-102 2 Zone Fire Alarm Control Panel
RE-104 4 Zone Fire Alarm Control Panel
RE-2554 2 Zone Fire Alarm Control Panel
RE-2558 4 Zone Fire Alarm Control Panel
RE-900 Series Fire Alarm Control Panel
RE-25AR 4 Zone Agent Release Panel
Model Description
RE-717MC Analogue Addressable Control Module
Model Description
RE-25SS Conventional Sounder cum strobe